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RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Appointment of Judiciary Committee Members)

, *ES. N0. 483-86

I/HEREAS, the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative Council were issued forms "Declaration

ofcandidacyforLeg.islativecomnitteeMembership''andadvisedto

select four (4) or more Legislative Committees (see Resolution No'

469-86) as their preference for serving; and

WHEREAS, the Executive committee received the forms completed by each council-

memben indicating their interest in the ten (10) Legislative

Commi ttees; and

I^IHEREAS, the information was compiled and the results indicated that five (5)

members of the Legislative Council declared their candidacy for the

Judi ci arY Coruni ttee.

NO|^l, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

John Reno

Tony Fel ix

Yvonne Corel la

by the Legislative Council that:

JosePh Juan

Max Jose

TOHONO O' ODHAM LEGISLATIVE

are hereby appointed as members of the Judiciary Cornmittee'

The foregoing resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Council on the 22nd

day of October, 1986' at i meeting aiwhich a.quorum was present with a vote of

iiiq.5 f"fi 
=9=lgaTnst; 

ios.s noi votins;-and !2 absent' pursuant to the

powers vested ,n.n. "ouniii-by 
i"ttion i-(u;-oT-nrticle vI of the constitution

of the Tohono 0'odham nulion, aaoptea by the Tohono 0'odham Nation on January

18, 1986, and approved ov tn. ntting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian

Affairs (0perations) o" 'lru.lt' o, fgso, puriuant to Section 16 of the Act of

June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984)'
COUNC I L

r .;lailiiI=i6io, ie-gisl ati ve chai rperson
rr'! 

/ day of / )" ,- , 19:;-/--'

28

29

30

3l

32

ATTEST:

(', ' , ,, , i 4, .,, ',"', ((n 
,

otheffi F. camPi l1o, Legislative
Secrej,arY
.t''a/ aaY of t.'!r't" t '/:' lgiL'
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RES. N0. 483-86
(Certifyiig-f-ppointment of Jud i ci ary
Coffni ttee Members )
Page Two (2)
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Said Resolution was submjtted for approval to thq office of the Chairman of the
Tohono O'odham Nation on.tl" ,, "1 .day of _Dl_g__, tg_E-A_, at 4_r:3 i
9'clo9k,,2-.m., pursuant to TtrElioiisions oTJectron 5 of Articre VII of theconstitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his fiilure toeither approve or disapprove it within 4g hour"s of submittal .
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TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

txl
tl

Returned to

APPROVED

D ISAPPROVED

)

) //, fG o'c1ock, M

day orp,rrJt ,19&C, at

,1
1l

12

t3

14

15

16

Legi sl ative Secretany on the fl\h day of .D.r.ortnh.., , 19 t/o_,
at 3:')(l o'ctock, g.M.

Campi 1l o, Legi s1
Secretary

rriet Toro, Legislatr've Cha i rperson

t-,



M0VED: RosrMany Loprz

SECOND: VIRGIL LEWIS

DATE:@

DISTRICTS REPRESENTATIVES

SUBJECT: AppRovat. oF FTVF. NAMFq F.nR rrrDrcTARy

COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE # 483-86

AGAINST
NOT
VOTING

SIF OIDAK

138

SELLS

257

SCHUK TOAK

105

SAN XAVIER

rzo

BABOQUIVARI

L+L

ACHI

PISINEMO

116

LUCY

GU VO

rt7

El I iott Lewi s
( Eugene F. Jose )
Ni chol as Jose
Letitia Garcia

'Andrew M. Patri ci o
(Nora Al veraz )
Fred Steven, Sr.

Joseph Juan
()
Jul ia Carri I i o
JoAnn Franci sco

Yvonne Corel I a
(Austin Nu nez )
Tony Felix

Carmel ita Matti as

Edward N. Ki sto
(

Kenneth Chi co,
Frances Mi quel

Angel o Joaqui n, Sr.
()
Fernando Joaqui n

J6ildfldxtrffid{dx
(Consuel a Mendoza )
Johnson Jose

Edward Manue l

John Reno
()
Max P. Jose
(Dewey 0rtega )

Cfoss Antone
(Fern Salcldo)
Virgil Lewis
(Roy Montana)

t.

I

2.

1.

z-

1.

,

1

2.

I

z-

)
Sr.

GU

158

1

2.

1SAN

85

1

2.

HICKIt^lAN

rz8

CHUKUT KUK

169

Henry A. Ramon

(Pab lo BaPtisto)
Lloyd Franci sco
(El eanor Santos )

RosemarY LoPez
(Anita C. Cl ark )
Harriet Toro

1

L.

1.

2.

128.5

128.5

.+4.c

42.5

64.0

64.0

TOTALS

l'la rv in J. Thorne!


